Guests of Honour : Mark Hayes & Juidith Etherington

YORKSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION ANNUAL COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS & OPEN MEETING

Grange Park Sports Club, Wetherby 2 June 2024

RECORD & ROSE AWARD STATUS

Judges: Allan Shuker,John Fell, lan Helliwell, Martin Middleton, Claire Bell & Lynne Nicholson
Tournament Organiser: Andrew Neal The Nook, York Road, Riccall, York, YO19 6QQ
Weather: Sunny intervals, moderate wind strethening throughout the day

LADIES AWARDS

LADY CHAMPION
2NP | ADY
3fP L ADY

MOST GOLDS
MOST HITS
HIGHEST NOVICE
HIGHEST 80 YDS

HIGHEST VETERAN
BEST GOLD 80YDS

BEST RED 1°" END
WORST WHITE
1st LONGBOW

2nd

COMPOUND CHAMP.
2P COMPOUND
3"P COMPOUND

BAREBOW CHAMPION
2nd

LADIES TEAM

Megan Tinker
Rachael Sanders
Bethany Dexter

Shelley Hurst
Jasmine Sit

Not Awarded

Dearne Valley
Archers of East Riding
Pennine

Bronte
University of Leeds

Alexandra Langton-Reich University of Sheffield

Not Awarded
Rachael Sanders

Marina Rose
Lorraine Slater
Sheila Hudson

Lorraine Slsater

Lindsey Howard
Gemma Breese
Marina Rose

Sarah Roderick
Jeanine Williams

Not awarded

Archers of East Riding
Barnsley

Nova

White Rose

Nova

Thirsk
Bronte
Barnsley

Scorton
Bronte

142
144
141

132

130

115
98

144
144
144

127
114

1054
1046
949

772

585
448

1194
1182
1152

643
582

62
55
47

39

10

96
98
88

18
17

GENTS AWARDS

GENT CHAMPION
2P GENT
3"P GENT

MOST GOLDS
MOST HITS
HIGHEST NOVICE
HIGHEST 100 YDS

HIGHEST VETERAN
BEST GOLD 100YDS

BEST RED 1% END
WORST WHITE
1st LONGBOW

2nd

COMPOUND CHAMP.
2P COMPOUND
3"P COMPOUND

BAREBOW Champion

GENTS TEAM

COMPOUND TEAM

Johnny Smart
Roger Smart
Joseph Birley

Alistair Newman
Matthew David
Will Luddington
Matthew Likely

Paul Heaps
Robert Prince

Neil Crickmore
Fin Middleton Baird
Richard Hudson

Patrick Revell

Neil Crickmore
Robert Prince
Tony Sissons

David Butterell

Thirsk
Thirsk
York

Scorton

Bronte

University of Sheffield
Selby

Scorton
Dearne Valley

Bronte
University of Leeds
White Rose

All Abilities Archery

Bronte
Dearne Valley
Selby

South Leeds

Thirsk

Johnny Smart, Roger Smart
Jamie Greenwood & Nigel Hairsign

Bronte

Neil Crickmore & Gemma Breese

143
144
143

144

126

135

85
64

144
144
143

131

1033
994
957

684

434

785

329
292

1142
1088
1049

753

3147

2294

51
44
43

38

18

79
63
62

25



GIRLS AWARDS

Recurve Champion
Compound Champion
Longbow Champion
Barebow Champion

U.18 - Recurve - Bristol 2
U.16 - Compound - Bristol 3
U.16 - Barebow - Bristol 3
U.15 - Recurve - Bristol 3

U.14 - Recurve - Bristol 4

U.12 Recurve - Bristol 5
U.12 Barebow - Bristol 5

Junior Recurve Team

Junior Compound Team

Junior Best Gold

VISITORS

1st Lady Recurve
1st Lady Compound
1st Lady Longbow

1st Gent Recurve
2nd Gent Recurve
1st Gent Compound
1st Gent Longbow
2nd Gent Longbow
1st Gent Barebow

1st Gent Compound 50+
1st Gent Recurve - Bristol 1

1st Girl Compound - York
1st Girl Recurve - Bristol 5

Emma Hunt
Holly Hopkinson
Not Awarded
Alexis Williams
Emma Hunt
Holly Hopkinson
Alexis Williams
Isabella Arrand

Amelia Youngs

Matilda Catterick
Emma James

York
Barnsley

Bronte

York
Barnsley
Bronte

Selby

Dearne Valley

Thirsk
Thirsk

Thirsk

Andrew Wong, Matilda Catterick
Esther Norman & John Cockshaw

Not Awarded

Holly Hopkinson

Laura Brooksbank

Emma Mooney
Shaz Maris

Tim Smith

David Hunter
Rory Powell
Hamish Freeman
Brian Rosenberg
Paul Clarke

lan Ashworth
Jack Yates

Jenna Ann Clarke
Isla Turner

Barnsley

Goldcrest
Goldcrest
Eccles

Eccles

Assheton

University of Liverpool
Assheton

Stalybridge

Assheton

New Century
University of Liverpool

University of Liverpool
Assheton

143

143

143

141

142

141
140

141
144
72

143
137
143
101
89
75

144
105

138
144

1065

1241

987

973

946

1015
850

3806

843
1182
274

957
885
1105
497
355
309

1138
577

852
1090

63

122

51

38

38

54
29

13
29
66

BOYS AWARDS

Recurve Champion
Compound Champion
Longbow Champion
Barebow Champion

U.21 - Recurve - York
U.18 - Barebow - Bristol 1
U.16 - Barebow - Bristol 2

U.15 - Compound - Bristol 3
U.15 - Barebow - Bristol 3

U.14 - Recurve - Bristol 4
U.14 - Longbow - Bristol 4

U.12 - Recurve - Bristol 5
U.12 - Compound - Bristol 5
U.12 - Longbow - Bristol 5
U.12 - Barebow - Bristol 5

Junior Best Red 1st End

OTHER AWARDS
1st Lady Recurve 50+

1st Gent Recurve 50+
1st Gent Compound 50+
2nd Gent Compound 50+
1st Gent Longbow 50+
1st Gent Barebow 50+

1st Gent Compound - Bristol 1

1st Gent Recurve - Bristol 2
1st Gent Longbow - Bristol 2

1st Lady Compound - Bristol 3

1st Gent Recurve - Bristol 3

1st Gent Barebow - Bristol 3
1st Gent Barebow - Bristol 4
1st Lady Barebow - Bristol 4
1st Lady Barebow - Bristol 5

Andrew Wong
Bert Smart
James Howard
Euan O'Connor

Liam Jordan
Euan O'Connor
Blake Barton

Bert Smart
Toby Potter

John Cockshaw
Edward Chester

Andrew Wong
Rohan Manku

James Howard
Leon Tabero

Euan O'Connor

Deborah Waterhouse

Gavin Hunt
Chris Noble
Richard Wood
David Whitham
Steve Winfield

Amric Manku

lan Hunter

Nash Cummings
Kathryn Underwood
Chee Yew Wong
Colin Green

Karl Walker

Wendy Potter
Cheryl Land

Thirsk
Thirsk
Thirsk
Valley

Bridlington Bay
Valley
Thirsk

Thirsk
South Leeds

Thirsk
ABBA

Thirsk
Adel

Thirsk
Thirsk

Valley

Adel

York

South Leeds
Barnsley
White Rose
Selby

Adel

Thirsk

Chantry
Bridlington Bay
Thirsk

South Leeds
St.Georges
South Leeds
Bronte

138

135

129

144
117

141
66

142
141
103
129

142

142
144
142
54
140

144
139
96
136
134
137
144
142
132

810

77

671

1256
661

833
254

1022
1011
529
677

998

1054

1216

1076
220
838

1086
903
356
940
672
833

1018
906
766

26

36

18

125
18

28

46

13
23
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Ladies' Recurve (Hereford)

Name

Megan Tinker

Rachael Sanders
Bethany Dexter

Shelley Hurst

Laura Brooksbank
Alexandra Langdon-Reich
Jasmine Sit

Ladies' Compound (Hereford)

Name

Lindsay Howard
Emma Mooney
Gemma Breese
Marina Rose
Allison McCullock
Alison Hunter
Louise Smith
Laura Wood

Ladies' Longbow (Hereford)

Name

Sheila Hudson
Lorraine Slater
Shaz Maris
Gaynor Moorhouse
Jo Stubbs

Ladies' Barebow (Hereford)

Name

Sarah Roderick
Jeanine Williams
Grace Helliwell
Sarah Dickinson

Ladies' 50+ Recurve (Bristol II)
Name

Deborah Waterhouse
Sharron Jordan

Club

Dearne Valley
Archers of East Riding
Pennine

Bronte

Goldcrest

University of Sheffield
University of Leeds

Club
Thirsk
Goldcrest
Bronte
Barnsley
Beacon
Beacon
Pennine
Barnsley

Club
White Rose
Nova
Eccles
Eccles
ABBA

Club
Scorton
Bronte
Harthill
Pennine

Club
Adel
Bridlington Bay

503
496
409
421
422
347
285

584
572
552
572
562
496
485
479

233
163
95
29
13

265
243
190

96

456
438

359
356
348
330
257
256
271

402
402
394
374
380
384
361
336

208
201
108
39
46

225
216
156
125

354
298

50"
192
194
192
174
164
169
124

208
208
206
202
202
210
178
192

144
84
71
34
33

153
123
79
81

188
174

142
144
141
143
141
130
132

144
144
144
144
144
144
140
139

115
98
72
28
28

127
114
95
78

142
142

1054
1046
949
925
843
772
680

1194
1182
1152
1148
1144
1090
1024
1007

585
448
274
102

92

643
582
425
302

998
910

62
55
47
39
22
25
11

96
98
88
82
83
70
55
58

18
17

41
36
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Ladies' U21 Compound (York)

Name Club
Jenna Anne Clarke

Girls' U18 Recurve (Bristol II)

Name Club
Emma Hunt York

Girls' U16 Compound (Bristol IIl)

Name Club
Holly Hopkinson Barnsley

Girls' U16 Barebow (Bristol Ill)

Name Club
Alexis Williams Bronte

Girls' U15 Recurve (Bristol Ill)

Name Club
Isabella Arrand Selby
Esther Norman Thirsk
Charlotte Chester ABBA

Girls' U14 Recurve (Bristol V)

Name Club
Amelia Youngs

Girls' U14 Barebow (Bristol 1V)

Name Club
Emma James Thirsk

Girls' U12 Recurve (Bristol V)
Name Club

Isla Turner Assheton
Matilda Catterick Thirsk

University of Liverpool

Dearne Valley

100"
394

499

50"
616

456

50"
459
427
363

502
461

372

40"
413

339

40"
328
333
239

376
358

194

30"
212

192

30
186
176
157

212
196

138

143

143

143

141
142
135

142

140

144
141

852

1065

1241

987

973
936
759

946

850

1090
1015

29

63

122

51

38
37
17

38

29

66
54
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Gent's Recurve (York)

Name

Johnny Smart
Roger Smart

Tim Smith
Joseph Birley
Alistair Newman
Matthew Likely
Kian Eshraghi-Yazdi
David Hunter
Matthew David
Craig Lulek

Jack Wells
Samson Wang
Henry Tien

Paul Heaps

Jake Patel

lan Eastwood
Finn Middleton-Baird
Thomas Brown
Jamie Greenwood
Will Luddington
Ray Chaplin
James Arrand
Andy Knight

Nigel Haresign
Michael Madden

Gent's Compound (York)

Name

Neil Crickmore
Rory Powell
Robert Prince
Tony Sissons
Gordon Addison

Gent's Longbow (York)

Name

Hamish Freeman
Brian Rosenberg
Richard Hudson
Patrick Revell
Steve Watts

lan Fleming

Club

Thirsk

Thirsk

Eccles

York

Scorton

Selby

University of Sheffield
Assheton

Bronte

Goldcrest

University of Sheffield
University of Leeds
University of Leeds
Scorton

University of Leeds
South Leeds
University of Leeds
University of Sheffield
Thirsk

University of Sheffield
Ebor

Selby

St George's

Thirsk

University of Liverpool

Club

Bronte

University of Liverpool
Dearne Valley

Selby

Thirsk

Club
Assheton
Stalybridge
White Rose
All Abilities
Stalybridge
Assheton

100"
485
472
441
408
399
434
405
380
404
395
384
358
327
349
332
325
242
350
320
247
256
226
232
121
143

100"
548
540
518
481
407

100"
148
143
103

75
127
52

80"
354
334
318
324
330
279
316
331
300
301
272
281
288
272
271
280
280
223
246
271
254
242
209
186
142

388
361
368
364
314

80"
189
150
148
109

60

66

60*
194
188
198
190
178
176
166
174
172
180
190
178
196
164
176
172
179
125
130
166
162
160
123
117

62

206
204
202
204
177

60"
160
62
78
108
69
79

143
144
143
142
141
143
139
137
144
138
140
137
139
135
133
133
125
122
122
126
122
124
118

96

85

144
143
144
143
138

101
89
85
64
64
49

S
1033
994
957
922
907
889
887
885
876
876
846
817
811
785
779
e
701
698
696
684
672
628
564
424
347

1142
1105
1088
1049

898

497
355
329
292
256
197

G

51
44
43
40
38
29
35
36
28
39
34
28
30
27
28
22
22
21
24
18
21
16
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79
66
63
62
34
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Gent's Barebow (York)

Name

David Buitterell
David Curry
Paul Clarke

Club

South Leeds
St George's
Assheton

Gent's 50+ Recurve (Bristol )

Name

Gavin Hunt
Simon Adams
Christopher Likely

Club

York

Bowmen of St Mary's
Selby

Gent's 50+ Compound (Bristol I)

Name

Chris Noble

lan Ashworth
Richard Wood
Stephen Norman
Malcolm Dukes
Retired

Darren Clarkson

Club

South Leeds
New Century
Barnsley
Thirsk
Thirsk

Adel

Gent's 50+ Longbow (Bristol I)

Name
David Whitham

Club
White Rose

Gent's 50+ Barebow (Bristol I)

Name
Steve Winfield

Club
Selby

Entered but did not shoot

Mark Franklin
Stephanie Gregory
Lara Guiet

Angela Hebdige
Ged Hebdige
Ahmad Mohammed
Daniel Mould
Simon Slater
Helen Woodcock
Dean Woolfenden
Kevin Wright
Leslie Wynn

Barnsley
University of Liverpool
Bronte
Chantry
Chantry
Chantry
Valley

Nova
Pennine
Dearne Valley
Trackside
White Rose

100"
303
155
113

510
423
329

594
554
507
470
485

487

80"
61

80"
346

80"
274
117
139

355
343
314

412
380
367
376
332

89

60"
76

60"
312

60"
176
109

57

189
166
192

210
204
202
202
204

50"
83

50"
180

131
93
75

142
142
141

144
144
142
144
143

94

54

140

753
381
309

1054
932
835

1216
1138
1076
1048
1021

576

220

838

25

62
31
32

107
83
70
69
52

24
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Gents' U21 Recurve (York)

Name
Liam Jordan

Boys' U18 Barebow (Bristol I)

Name
Euan O'Connor

Boys' U16 Barebow (Bristol II)

Name
Blake Barton

Boys' U15 Compound (Bristol 1)

Name
Bert Smart

Boys' U15 Barebow (Bristol IlI)

Name
Toby Potter

Boys' U14 Recurve (Bristol V)
Name

John Cockshaw

Henry Lawson

Jonty Lane

Boys' U14 Longbow (Bristol IV)

Name
Edward Chester

Boys' U12 Recurve (Bristol V)

Name
Andrew Wong

Boys' U12 Compound (Bristol V)

Name
Rohan Manku

Boys' U12 Longbow (Bristol V)

Name
James Howard

Boys' U12 Barebow (Bristol V)

Name
Leon Tabero

Club

Bridlington Bay

Club
Valley

Club
Thirsk

Club
Thirsk

Club
South Leeds

Club

Thirsk
Thirsk
Thirsk

Club
ABBA

Club
Thirsk

Club
Adel

Club
Thirsk

Club
Thirsk

100"

336

297

60"
314

628

50"
250

40
321
289
131

81

30"
472

140

30"
236

80"
291

310

50"
254

414

40"
249

30"
330
285
100

80

20"
346

235

20"
259

60"
183

170

40"
103

214

30"
162

20"
182
148
123

93

10"
204

154

10"
182

138

135

129

144

117

141
118
88

66

142

141

103

129

810

77

671

1256

661

833
722
354

254

1022

1011

529

677

26

36

18

125

18

28
19

46

59

12

23
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Non-competitive Recurve (Bristol 1)

Name Club
Jack Yates

Non-competitive Compound (Bristol I)
Name Club
Amric Manku Adel

Nicholas Smith Pennine

Non-competitive Recurve (Bristol II)

Name Club
lan Hunter Thirsk
Antony Stott Bronte

Non-competitive Longbow (Bristol II)

Name Club
Nash Cummings Chantry

Non-competitive Recurve (Bristol IlI)

Name Club
Chee Yew Wong Thirsk

Non-competitive Compound (Bristol Ill)

Name Club
Kathryn Underwood Bridlington Bay

Non-competitive Barebow (Bristol IlI)

Name Club
Colin Green South Leeds

Non-competitive Barebow (Bristol IV)

Name Club

Karl Walker St George's
Wendy Potter South Leeds
Hayley Walker St George's

Non-competitive Barebow (Bristol V)

Name Club
Cheryl Land Bronte

University of Liverpool

80"
240

526
522

413
368

317

50*
434

349

40"
470
392
241

314

60"
233

362
347

312
296

239

40"
360

292

30"
344
316
130

274

50"
104

198
181

178
202

116

30"
146

192

20"
204
198
144

178

105

144
142

139
142

96

134

136

137

144
142
119

132

577

1086
1050

903
866

356

672

940

833

1018
906
515

766

13

64
52

38
34

11

46

36

49
40

20



